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Dear Sir or Madam:

This filing is being made on behalf of Qwest Corporation (QC), Entity Code T-01051B.

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an original plus thir teen (13) copies of revisions to
Qwest's Competitive Exchange and Network Services Price Cap Tariff No. 2.

These revisions introduce a new business offering called Core Connector 1 and move the Puchase
Plus Reward (PPR) Plan to a new section of the tariff that will include Qwest's discount plans.
There are no other changes to Purchase Plus Reward

Core Connects 1 is an offer that allows small business customers the opportunity to receive a
discounted rate for purchasing a combination of the local voice package, Qwest Choice®  Business
Plus, in conjunction with Unlimited Long Distance and Qwest High Speed Internet with Core
Service Pack. Business customers may choose to purchase the offering on a month to month basis or
may enter into 1, 2 or 3 year term agreements. In addition, customers may add up to nine (9)
Unlimited Voice Lines which include Unlimited Long Distance at a reduced rate as long as they
subscribe to at least one (1) Core Connect 1 bundle.

QC respectfully requests that these proposed changes become effective June 19, 2010.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this transmittal are requested. A duplicate letter and
self-addressed, stamped envelope are attached for this purpose. If you have any quest ions
regarding this filing, please contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Arizona Corporation Gommissioo

DO CKETEQ
APR 29 2010

Dawn Salaver
Regulatory Support Manager
Office: (303) 383-6563
Fax: (303) 383-6667
e-mail: Dawu.Sa1aver@qwest.com

Doct<ETEtJm4 "'s ~»~~-..~ ,̀....,,
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1.7 TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Marks are identified in text throughout this document in all caps and italics, e.g.,
CENTRON Service.

MARK OWNER

CENTREX PRIME®

CENTRON®

COMPLETE C0VERAGETM

CONSULTLINE®

CORE CONNECTTM

DID®

(n>

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

INTRACALL® Qwest Communications International Inc .

LINE-BACKERSM Qwest Communications International Inc.

LINE VOLUME ADVANTAGETM Qwest Communications International Inc.

PURCHASE PLUS REWARDTM

0wEsT®

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

QWEST CH0I€I8®

SIMPLE VALUESM

SUPER SAVINGS

SWITCHNET 56®

TOTAL ADVANTAGE®

UN1STAR®

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc .

Qwest Communications lntemational Inc.

Qwest Communications International Inc.

(N)
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5.2

5.2.15

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERV1CE (Cont'd)
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[1} This page cancels the folloMng pages: Page 22.1 and 22.2, Release 4,
Page 22.3, Release 3.

(M) Material moved to 5.11.3.
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RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE (Cont'd) (N)

AZ2010-014



COMPETITIVE
EXCHANGE AND
NETWORK SERVICES

Qwest Corporation
Price Cap Tariff No. 2

Arizona
SECTION 5

Page 159
Release 1

Issued: 4-29-10 Effect ive:  6-19-10

5. EXCHANGE SERv1cEs

5.11

5.11.2

LOCAL VOICE DiscoUnT PLANS (Cont'd)

CORE CONNECT 1

(N)

A. Description

1. CORE CONNECT l is available to business customers who subscribe to QWEST
qualifying products and services under month to month, 1-year, 2-year or 3-year
term plans. .

2. The following qualifying products and services are required for CORE CONNECT
1:

CORE CONNECT 1 QWEST CHOICE BUsiness Plus (CCQCB+)
CORE CQNNECT 1 Unlimited Long Distance
QWEST High Speed Internet Service with Core Service Pack up to Mbps

B. Terms and Conditions

1 A customer must subscribe to a qualifying QWEST Long Distance calling plan(s)
and qualifying QWEST High Speed Internet (HSI) Service with Core Service Pack
in conjunction with the CORE CONNECT 1 QWEST CHOICE Business Plus.
Terms and conditions for CORE CONNECT l Long Distance are specified in the
Qwest Long Distance Corporation international, interstate and intrastate tariffs,
price lists and rate schedules located at .qwest.com.

2. In addition to the qualifying services for CORE CONNECT l, customers may add
Unlimited Voice Lines. An Unlimited Voice Line includes QWEST CHOICE
Business Plus as described in 5.9.1, preceding, and Unlimited Long Distance.
The Unlimited Voice Line requires CORE CONNECT l QWEST CHOICE
Business Plus. A customer may select any combination of the two voice line
products, not to exceed 10 lines per account.

3. Customers will be converted to stand-alone services if they remove any of the
CORE CONNECT 1 qualifying services. For example, if a customer removes
COKE CONNECT l Unlimited Long Distance or QWEST High Speed Internet
with Core Service Pack, the eustomerwill revert to the stand-alone QWEST
CHOICE. Business Plus package at the monthly rates specified in 5.9.1.B.,
preceding.

AZ2010-D14
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5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11 LOCAL Vo1cE DIscount PLANS
5.11.2 CORE CONNECT 1

B. Terms and Conditions (Cont'd) (N)

4. A11 terms and conditions specified elsewhere for the respective services/features
requested as part of this Plan shall apply.

5.  Services selected as par t  of this plan can only be provided where technically
available and compatible with other services the customer may choose to order.-

6. This discount plan cannot be combined with any other discount plan.

7.  Any CORE CONNECT 1 Plan with a term agreement added after establishment of
an initial term CORE CONNECT l term agreement may be added either to the
initial tern period or may be added under a new tern period.

8. If the Company terminates the service for cause or the customer terminates the
service in whole or in pan without cause prior to the expiration date, the customer
will pay a termination fee of up to the following amounts:

TERM
1 year
2  year
3  year

TERMINATION FEE
$200.00

400.00
600.00

9. The termination fee applies to each CORE CONNECT 1 provided under the Term
Agreement Pricing plan. No termination fee applies to Unlimited Voice Line(s).

10 .  T ermina t ion fees  will  be wa ived for  a  cus tomer  who opts  out  of  the T erm
Agreement Pricing plan in the first 30 days after the initial installation of CORE
CONNECT 1.

ll. A termination fee M11 be waived for a customer that enters into an agreement for
same or similar Qwest services where the agreement value is equal to or greater
than the remaining value of the existing term agreement.

I
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5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11
5.11.2

LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS
C O R E C O N N EC T 1 (Cont'd)

(N)
C. Rates and Charges

l. The monthly rates that follow include the Local Voice Services. The QWEST
CHOICE Business Plus package is described in 5.9;l, preceding. Where
applicable, incremental charges specified in 5.1 of the Exchange and Network
Services Price Cap Tariff, apply.

2.. The monthly rates that follow do not include the monthly charges for the
qualifying Unlimited Long Distance plan or QWEST High Speed Internet Service
with Core Service Pack plan.

3. Nonrecurring charges associated with the installation or move from one location
to another will apply for the Local Voice Services specified in C.4., following.

AZ2010-014
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s. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11 LOCAl VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS
5.11.2 CURE CONNECT 1

C. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) (N)

4. CORE CONNECT 1 Local Voice Services will be provided at the following rates.

NONRECURRING CHARGE
MAXIMUM CURRENT

Per CORE CONNECT 1
Voice Line $100.00 $50.00

USOC

MAXIMUM
MONTHLY

RATE

CURRENT
MONTHLY

RATE

• Per CORE CONNECT 1
QWEST CHOICE Business Plus

• Unlimited Voice Line

PGOQX

PGOQY

[1]

[1]

$50.00

25.00

[1] The maximum rate shall be no higher than the sum of the highest rate(s) for the a-
la-carte services/features available in the package.
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5. EXCHANGE S1:RvlcEs

LOCAL VOICE D1scounT PLANS (Cont'd)S.11

5.11.3 PURCHASE PL us REWARD PLAN (T)(M)

Description

1. PURCHASE PLUS REWARD Plan is an offering available to business customers
who enter into a one-year, two-year or three-year TOTAL ADVANTAGE Express
(QTA Express) Agreement or TOTAL ADVANTAGE (QTA) Agreement, and who
agree to increase their monthly spend under QTA Express or QTA. Descriptions
of QTA Express and QTA are found in 2.16, preceding. .

2 . When a customer increases their monthly spend on Qwest products or services
included in the QTA Express and/or QTA Agreements, a discount will be applied
to the month-to-month rates of the following qualifying services.

Flat Rate Business Lines (IFS)
QWEST CHOICE Business
QWEST CHOICE Business Plus
QWEST CHOICE Business Add-A-Line
QWEST CHOICE Business Prime

B. Terms and Conditions

A minimum of three and a maximum of twenty qual ifying l ines wil l  be el igible
for the local discount described in C.3., following. The three wireline minimum
does  not  appl y  to  cu s tomers  a l so  subscr ib ing  to  cer ta i n  qua l i f y i ng  Qwes t
Communications Corporation IP based services.

2.. Terms, conditions, rates and charges specified elsewhere for qualifying lines and
packages apply. Custornersmay subscribe to additional  products and services,
however, subsequent increases wil l  not affect the monthly discount level unless
the customer signs a new term agreement.

u
I

3 .  T h i s  d i s c ou n t  p l a n  c a nno t  be  u s e d  i n  c on j u nc t i on  w i th LINE V0LUME
ADVANTAGE.

4. The discount will appear as a credit(s) on the customer's monthly bill. ' No par1;ial
month's credit(s) can be provided. The discounts in C.1., following, apply to each
qualifying line and/or package subscribed to by the customer under this plan. (M)

(M) Materia l  moved from 5.2.15.

AZ2010-014
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5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11
5.11.3

LUCAL Vo1cE DiscoUnT PLANS
PURCHASE PL US REWARD PLAn (Cont'd) (T)(M)

c. PURCHASE PL US REWARD P1811 Discounts
i

The monthly discounts are based on the following level of increased spend within
QTA Express or QTA Agreements:

a. Discount for customers spending up to $2,999 monthly.

INCREASED
QTA EXPRESS/QTA

SPEND
DISCOUNTED

SERVICE
MONTHLY
DISCOUNT

1 to 3 Year QTA Term

IFS
8100 - $499
$500 - $999
$1,000+

10%
15%
20%

I Year QTA Term

QCB, QCB Plus
Add-a-line and/or QCB Prime I

$100 - $499
$500 .. $999
$1,000+

25%
30%
35%

• 2 Year QTA Term

'QcB, QCB Plus
Add-a-line and/or QCB Prime

$100 - $499
$500 - $999
$1,000+

30%
35%
40% (M)

(M) Material moved Hom 52.15.

AZ2010-014
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5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11
5.11.3

LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS
PURCHASE PL UP REWARD PLAN (T)(M)

C.1.a. (Cont'd)

INCREASED
QTA EXPRESS/QTA

SPEND
DISCOUNTED

SERVICE
MONTHLY
DISCOUNT

• 3 Year QTA Tenn

QCB, QCB Plus
Add-a~Iine and/or QCB Prime

I

$100 .- $499
$500 - $999
$1,000+

35%
40%
45%

b. Discount for customers spending $3,000 to $25>000 monthly.

'  1  to 3 Year QTA Term

IFS
$400 - $999
$1,000 - $1,499
$1,500+

1 0 %
1 5 %
2 0 %

E
'|

|» 1 Year QTA Term

QCB, QCB Plus
Add-a-line and/or QCB Prime

$400 - $999
$1,000 - $1,499
341,500+

25%
30%
35% (M)

(M) Material  moved from 5.2. 15.
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5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11
5.11.3

LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS
PURCHASE PL US REWARD PLAN (TOM)

C.I.b. (Cont'd)

INCREASED
QTA EXPRESS/QTA

SPEND
DISCOUNTED

SERVICE
MONTHLY
DISCOUNT

2 Year QTA Term

QCB, QCB Plus
Add-a-line and/or QCB Prime

$400 - $999
$1,000 - $1,499
$l,500+

30%
35%
40%

3 Year QTA Tenn

QCB, QCB Plus
Add-a-line and/or QCB Prime

I

!
l

$400 - $999
$1,000 - $1,499
$l,500+

35%
40%
45%

l

(M)

(M) Mater ial  moved from 5_2. l5.
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